COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES
March 14, 2012

Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Megan Krietsch, Michael Schliefer, Amanda
Tang, Steven Wendel, Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)
Nicole Hector ~Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Written Proxy: N/A

1. Approval of Minutes

February 29, 2012 Unanimously Approved

2. Budgets
USG Clubs
AFPRL $510.00 Unanimously Approved
Archaeology Club $500.00 Unanimously Approved *1
Pakistani Club $1,400.00 Approved Pending *7

Clarification

VISA $600.00 Unanimously Approved
Publications
Performing Arts Clubs
EARMARKS
USG Clubs $3,850.00 Unanimously Approved *3
LATE SUBMISSIONS

3. Line Transfer/Budget Modification
GSA Special Projects $1,200.00 Approved Pending *4

Clarification

GSA Special Projects $261.96 Unanimously Approved
National Students Nurses Association  $401.75 Unanimously Approved
Women’s Rights Coalition $700.00 Unanimously Approved *5
LATE SUBMISSIONS

4. Line Transfers
Alexandra Amiror (IN45) $500.00 Unanimously Approved
Film Club $339.31 Unanimously Approved
Performing Arts Departments $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved
Performing Arts Departments $1,200.00 Unanimously Approved
Theatre Club $600.00 Unanimously Approved
Theatre Club $500.00 Unanimously Approved
LATE SUBMISSIONS



Kappa Sigma $125.00 Unanimously Approved
5. Budget Modification

Bike Safety and Repair- TGIF Award ~ $695.00 Unanimously Approved
Caitlin Bailey $524.90 Unanimously Approved
SRC Salaries : $3,400.00 Unanimously Approved
Student Activities $2,484.00  Unanimously Approved
LATE SUBMISSIONS

Income Earned

6. Old Business:
GSA LT/BM (revised) $4,175.00 Unanimously Approved

GSA LT/BM (revised) $28,850.90 Unanimously Approved *6
7. New Business

Notes:

1.
2.
3.

4.

N

Clarification: $86 is the cost for refreshments.

Approval pending upon clarification of total amount budgeted to pay for deejay.

Hunter STRAP is not chartered yet because the appropriate officer has not attended the mandatory
workshop. Teneia will follow up with ¢lub.

Further clarification needed for GSA event details and “GSR”. Total should be $2,000.00 not
$1,200.00.

The event date for “She’s History” has changed to March.

The self-published journals for Social Work will be funded for this semester only because the AEC
advised them to seek funds from student activities/College Association since they can no longer fund
such a project. However, it is recommended that they seek funding from another source (fund
raising) for any future projects as the College Association cannot approve funds for these types of
requests.

Administrative:

Eunice Lewis-Broome requested that all members review the budget packets upon receiving them and
send questions to Nicole by Monday evening so that she can then forward them to the relevant club officer. This
will allow club members to be prepared when their budgets are being reviewed.




